SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT THIRTY-NINE

Amherst, Mont Vernon, and Souhegan Cooperative School Districts

ADAM A. STEEL Superintendent of Schools CHRISTINE M. LANDWEHRLE Assistant Superintendent MARGARET A. BEAUCHAMP Director of Student Services



SOUHEGAN COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT PUBLIC NOTICE

The Souhegan Cooperative School Board will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, January 9th, 2019, at 6:00 p.m. at Souhegan High School to consider the FY 20 Souhegan Cooperative School District budget and other warrant articles. (Snow Date: January 11, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.)

The Deliberative Session of the Souhegan Cooperative School District will be held on Monday, February 4, 2019, at 7:00 p.m. at Souhegan High School.

Voting for School District Officers and warrant articles will be held on Tuesday, March 12, 2019, at the following locations:

- Amherst Voters-Souhegan High School, 6:00 a.m. 8:00 p.m.
- Mont Vernon Voters-Mont Vernon Village School, 7:00 a.m.-7:00 p.m.